GEAUGA COUNTY Contractor: Matt Wnters Excavating LLC

Change Order: No. 1 & Final 4933 Waterloo Road
Contract # CU-144-02.60-18 Atwater, OH 44201
Date: September 25, 2018

Project: Replacement of the Pekin Road Culvert

ADDITIONS:
Item ODOT Description Quantity Unit Total
No. No. ofltem

5 203 Borrow 210.0 CY $35.00 $7,350.00
WS 1 --  Rock Excavation 1.0 LUMP  $3,117.88 $3,117.88
TOTAL ADDITIONS $10,467.88
DEDUCTIONS:
Item ODOT Description Quantity Unit Total
No. No. _ofltem
25 832  Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence 500 FEET $3.75 $1,875.00
26 832  Straw and/or Hay Bales 14 EACH $28.00 $392.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS $2,267.00
Recommended by Geauga County Engineer
—%*W ?-25-18 ORIGINAL CONTRACT $149,865.00
b5 Joe Cattell, PE, PS Date TOTAL ADDS $10,467.88
TOTAL DEDUCTS $2,267.00
Accepted by Matt Winters Excvating LLC REVISED CONTRACT $158,065.88

4%4,__% P (0!3_119,
Matthew D. Winters, Owner Date

Approyed by Russell Township Board of Trustees

oo N, /éwg—"~ /0//'7/.1018’

ary G. Gabram Date

UAAN /f// v,

Justin Madden Date

whe., tefcrlrg
€ /

Japhes/Mueller Dat




